

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).363/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2004 in GA No. 2380/2002 of
the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALLU @ KALI PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 06/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Khare, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.
for Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCounsel for the petitioner submits that the sole
respondent is reported to be lunatic and that is why dasti
service could not be effected. He prays for time for
making an appropriate application in this regard.

Stand over for ten weeks.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master(Renu Sharma)
Court Master