

ITEM NO.25  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).363/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2004 in GA  
No.2380/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALLU @ KALI PRASAD  
(With office report on default )

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.K.Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.Rajeev Dubey, Adv.  
For Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for direction is rejected.

Despite many opportunities having been given to the  
advocate for the petitioner-State of Uttar Pradesh for filing  
proof of dasti service, nothing has been done in this regard.  
Mr.R.K.Gupta, learned counsel for the State prays for one more  
chance to serve the respondent and file proof of service. Time  
as prayed is granted.

In case proof of service upon respondent is not filed  
in the Registry within eight weeks from today, the Special  
Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference  
to the Court.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

( Harjinder Kaur )  
Court Master